Privacy policy of the www.box-haus.pl website

The Privacy Policy sets out the principles for the processing and protection of personal data provided by Users in connection with their use of www.box-haus.pl.

- 1. The administrator of the personal data contained on the website www.box-haus.pl is the company BOX HAUS registered in Tarnowskie Góry, 55B Polarna Street, 42-680 Tarnowskie Góry.
- 2. Personal data is processed on the basis of the consent given by the User or for the purpose of fulfilling a concluded contract.
- 3. The Service obtains information about Users and their behaviour through:
 - information voluntarily entered on forms,
 - "cookie" files.
- 4. The data provided is processed for the purpose resulting from the function of the specific form, e.g. to answer a question.
- 5. The person who has entered data in the form has the right to inspect, modify and request the cessation of processing of his/her data at any time.
- 6. We reserve the right to make changes to the Privacy Policy of the website. Any changes will be made available on the website immediately.

Policy on the Use of Cookies at www.box-haus.pl

Cookies are IT data stored on the Users' terminal equipment for the use of the websites. They do not allow unique identification of the User.

 The www.box-haus.pl website does not automatically collect any information except that contained in cookies. These include: IP address, domain name, browser type, operating system type, as well as data about the User's navigation path and the time he/she stays on certain sub-pages.

- 2. The operator of the www.box-haus.pl website is BOX HAUS with its registered office in Tarnowskie Góry, 55B Polarna Street, 42-680 Tarnowskie Góry.
- 3. The operator uses cookies for:
 - to enhance the usability of the website and to adapt its content to the individual preferences of the User,
 - To create anonymous statistics excluding the possibility to identify the User.
- 4. The user can change the cookie settings of their browser at any time. However, these changes may prevent the website from functioning correctly.

For questions regarding the Privacy Policy and the Cookie Use Policy, please contact: adam@box-haus.pl.